# .00 11680543

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark Abbott	04/02/2007
Douglas Wornson	04/03/2007
Eric Hegstrom	04/05/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LiteSentry Corporation	
Street Address:	210 County Road 1	
City:	Dundas	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55019-0227	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11680549

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)573-6541

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: eweck@rconnect.com

Correspondent Name: Edward Weck
Address Line 1: 901 College St

Address Line 4: Northfield, MINNESOTA 55057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward A. Weck

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=11\_680549Assign3\_73#page1.tif source=11\_680549Assignment#page1.tif source=11\_680549Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019223 FRAME: 0983

500267090

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: LiteSentry Corporation
Application No./Patent No.: 11/680,549 Filed/Issue Date: 02/28/2007
Entitled: Defect Detection Lighting System and Methods for Large Glass Sheets
LiteSentry Corporation , a <u>Corporation</u> (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is: 1. ☑ the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or
an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest     (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%)
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:
A An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
OR B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
From: To: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
From:To:To:The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
From:     To:     The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.
[NOTE: A separate copy ( <i>i.e.,</i> a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. <u>See MPEP 302.08</u> ]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.  42727
Signature
Mark Abbott 507-645-2600
Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number
President Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

•

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Douglas Phillip Wornson residing at 600 E. Sixth St., Northfield, Minnesota, Mark Matthew Abbott, residing at 4510 Telemark Road, Dundas, Minnesota, and Eric Loren Hegstrom, residing at 3330 N. Jackson Ave, Tucson, Arizona made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which Application No. 11/680,549, was filed on February 28, 2007 for letters Patent of the United States, which is entitled: **DEFECT DETECTION LIGHTING SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR LARGE GLASS SHEETS**.

AND WHEREAS, LiteSentry Corporation, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 210 County Road 1, Dundas, MN 55019, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions,

PATENT REEL: 019223 FRAME: 0985 Docket No. 100-01, page 2

applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands to this:

$\frac{3}{4}$ day of $\frac{4pril}{2007}$ , 2007.	Douglas P. Wormson
•	Douglas Phillip Wornson
2 day of April, 2007.	Walk ElBaro

5 day of APRIL, 2007. Fried over Herstrom

Mark Matthew Abbott